@ AMERICAN WOOD COUNCIL

Wood Products Industry at a Glance.

LOUISIANA

March 2023

The U.S. Wood Products Industry.

State Data

* Makes products essential to everyday life from a renewable resource that absorbs and sequesters carbon

e Employs over 450,000 people in wood products manufacturing and supports additional jobs in forestry and other industries

e Pays over $600 million in state and local taxes annually

EMPLOYMENT

Bureau of Economic Analysis, 2021
Forestry And Logging

Wood Products

Total Employment

MANUFACTURING FACILITIES
Random Lengths 2020 Big Book
Sawmills, Millwork, Treating
Engineered Wood And Panel Products
Other Wood Products

Total Facilities

LAND AREA

U.S. Forest Service, 2017
Total Land Area

Forests

Forests As Percent Of Total
Federal Lands

National Forest System

WWW.awe.org

Yy @woodcouncil

4,256
7,778
12,034

16
1

27

27,650,000
14,984,000
54%
1,039,000
582,000

COMPENSATION

Bureau of Economic Analysis, 2021

Forestry And Logging $164,700,000
Wood Products $519,182,000
Total Compensation $683,882,000

VALUE OF INDUSTRY SHIPMENTS
U.S. Census Bureau Geographic Area Statistics, 2021

Wood Manufacturing $3,712,705,000
Total $3,712,705,000

TAX PAYMENTS

AWC est. based on Ernst & Young and Bur. of Econ. Analysis
(2021) data

Estimated State & Local Taxes $7,000,000

TIMBERLAND
U.S. Forest Service, 2017

National Forest System 567,000
Other Federal 222,000
State, County And Municipal 849,000
Private Corporate 7,452,000
Private Non-Corporate 5,616,000
Total Timberland 14,707,000

The American Wood Council (AWC) is the voice of the North American wood

products manufacturing industry, providing information on wood design, green
building, and environmental regulations and advocating for balanced government
policies that affect wood products



https://www.awc.org/
https://www.awc.org/
https://twitter.com/woodcouncil
https://twitter.com/woodcouncil

