

LOUISIANA

State Data

March 2023

The U.S. Wood Products Industry.

- Makes products essential to everyday life from a renewable resource that absorbs and sequesters carbon
- Employs over 450,000 people in wood products manufacturing and supports additional jobs in forestry and other industries
- Pays over \$600 million in state and local taxes annually

EMPLOYMENT Bureau of Economic Analysis, 2021		COMPENSATION Bureau of Economic Analysis, 2021	
Forestry And Logging	4,256	Forestry And Logging	\$164,700,000
Wood Products	7,778	Wood Products	\$519,182,000
Total Employment	12,034	Total Compensation	\$683,882,000
MANUFACTURING FACILITIES Random Lengths 2020 Big Book		VALUE OF INDUSTRY SHIPMENTS U.S. Census Bureau Geographic Area Statistics, 2021	
Sawmills, Millwork, Treating	16	Wood Manufacturing	\$3,712,705,000
Engineered Wood And Panel Products	11	Total	\$3,712,705,000
Other Wood Products	0		
Total Facilities	27	TAX PAYMENTS AWC est. based on Ernst & Young and Bur. of Econ. Analysis (2021) data	
		Estimated State & Local Taxes	\$7,000,000

LAND AREA U.S. Forest Service, 2017		TIMBERLAND U.S. Forest Service, 2017	
Total Land Area	27,650,000	National Forest System	567,000
Forests	14,984,000	Other Federal	222,000
Forests As Percent Of Total	54%	State, County And Municipal	849,000
Federal Lands	1,039,000	Private Corporate	7,452,000
National Forest System	582,000	Private Non-Corporate	5,616,000
		Total Timberland	14,707,000